[Proclaiming Friday, August 5, 2005 as DeLavallade Family Day in San Francisco.]

Resolution proclaiming August 5, 2005 as DeLavallade Family Day in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, San Francisco recognizes the importance of celebrating the role of history in our lives and the contributions made by individuals who are dedicated to preserving the heritage that has shaped our society; and,

WHEREAS, the descendants of Pierre DeLavallade and Elizabeth Blanchard DeLavallade will gather in San Francisco for their family reunion August 5th -7th, 2005; and,

WHEREAS, Pierre DeLavallade and Elizabeth Blanchard were blessed with eight children-Benjamin Pierre, Jean "The Carpenter", Francois, jean, Pierre Etienne, Marie, Catherine, and Pierre; and,

WHEREAS; The DeLavallade family reunion will pay special tribute to the eldest living descendants, Florence DeLavallade, Stearling DeLavallade, Marcella DeLavallade, Betty Collins Wilkinson, who resides in San Francisco, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors welcome the entire DeLavallade Family to San Francisco for their family reunion by proclaiming the 5th of August DeLavallade Day in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	051383	Date Passed:
Resolution proclaiming August 5, 2005 as DeLavallade Family Day in San Francisco.		
August 2, 2005	Board of Sup	ervisors — ADOPTED
		ioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
,	T'I N. 05400	
· 1	File No. 05138	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 2, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Kay Lulbungar
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	AllG 1 n 7	nns /// · //

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom